## Action Item F.2.d

## **School Board Trustee Elections Details**

**Background:** The Board will need to consider an Inter-local Agreement with the City of Mineola to combine an election site at City Hall for the May 10, 2014 elections per HB1. The City of Mineola will consider the same inter-local agreement at their regular monthly meeting.

**Recommendation:** Approval of the Inter-local Agreement with the City of Mineola.

## Sample Motion:

"I move the approval of the Inter-local Agreement with the City of Mineola for the May 10, 2014 election.